Trafag sensors & controls
Switzerland
Industriestrasse 11
8608 Bubikon
Tel.	 +41 44 922 32 32
Fax	 +41 44 922 32 33

I/IS 404/414
 	 page 3/6
Product No. Type Code Sensor material  Temperature range
[°C]
Switching differential
[°C]
Sensor max.
[°C]
I35 404 2509 422 27 Copper 0 ... +35 0.7 ... 10 (adjustable) 60
I40 404 2501 422 27 Copper -30 ... +40 0.7 ... 10 (adjustable) 45
I95 404 2520 322 27 Copper +5 ... +95 2 ... 12 (adjustable) 105
I150 404 2531 322 27 Copper +20 ... +150 2.5 ... 16 (adjustable) 165
I230S 404 2524 121 27 1.4435/316L +20 ... +230 3 ... 32 (adjustable) 250
I350S 404 2554 121 27 1.4435/316L +70 ... +350 4 ... 40 (adjustable) 380
IS35 414 2509 422 27 Copper 0 ... +35 0.7 ... 10 (adjustable) 60
IS40 414 2501 422 27 Copper -30 ... +40 0.7 ... 10 (adjustable) 45
IS95 414 2520 322 27 Copper +5 ... +95 2 ... 12 (adjustable) 105
IS150 414 2531 322 27 Copper +20 ... +150 2.5 ... 16 (adjustable) 165
IS230S 414 2524 121 27 1.4435/316L +20 ... +230 3 ... 32 (adjustable) 250
IS350S 414 2554 121 27 1.4435/316L +70 ... +350 4 ... 40 (adjustable) 380
Standard products (extra short lead time)
H72110p
I/IS 404/414
 	 page 4/6
Specifications
Accuracy Repeatability ± 0.5 % FS typ.
Scale accuracy typ. ± 2 % FS typ.
Switching differential See table
Switching point Temperature compensated with bimetal switch
lever
Environmental conditions Ambient temperature Range ≤ +45°C: -30°C ... +50°C
Range +45°C ... +250°C: -30 ... +70°C
Range > +250°C: -10°C ... +70°C
(Important: Temperature at sensor may not
exceed maximum sensor temperature)
Storage temperature Range ≤ +45°C: -30°C ... +50°C
Range > +45°C: -30°C ... +85°C
Protection IP65
Humidity Max. 95 % relative
Vibration 5...25 Hz: ±1.6 mm
25...100 Hz: 4g
Shock 50g/  11 ms
Mechanical Data Sensor housing See ordering information
Filling Liquid
Housing AlSi9Cu3, coated
Screwed cable gland Brass nickel plated
Installation any position
Weight ~ 950 g
Microswitch Rating See table
Resistance of insulation > 2 MΩ
Dielectric strength U ≤ 250V: 1.45 kV / U ≤ 500V: 2 kV
terminal ground
Life time (mechanical) Microswitch 10/11/25: 20 Mio. cycles
Microswitch 21: 0.5 Mio. cycles
Microswitch 24: 0.3 Mio. cycles
Electrical connection Cable gland M20x1.5
Cable-Ø 4...10 mm
Terminal screw 3 x 1...2.5 mm²
Additional information
Documents Data sheet www.trafag.com/H72110
Instructions www.trafag.com/H73111
Flyer www.trafag.com/H70951
H72110p
I/IS 404/414
 	 page 5/6
Dimensions